

NOTICE TO KISM MEMBERSHIP, STAKEHOLDERS & THE GENERAL PUBLIC

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION IN THE KENYA INSTITUTE OF SUPPLIES MANAGEMENT DRAFT CONTINOUS DEVELOPMENT POLICY

Kenya Institute of Supplies Management is a corporate body established through an Act of Parliament under the Supplies Practitioners Management Act 2007. The Supplies Practitioners Management Act-2007 (SPMA) under section 16(10) prescribes that "A member of the Institute shall be required to undergo such continuous professional development programmes as may be prescribed by the Council".

Pursuant to provisions of Section 16(10) of the Supplies Practitioners Management Act, the Council has developed a draft Continuous Professional Development Policy to guide its Members and other interested parties on how the aforementioned programmes shall be administered. The Draft Continuous Professional Development (CPD) Policy has been rigorously benchmarked with similar policies from other professional bodies in the country. In line with Article 10 of the Constitution of Kenya and Section 5 of the Statutory Instruments Act 2013 on the requirements for public participation and stakeholder engagement, the Institute, hereby invites members of the Institute and the general public to the following consultative workshops on the Institute plans to hold various stakeholder forums (virtual/hybrid and physical) across the country to collect views on the draft Policy.

Kindly visit the KISM website www.kism.or.ke to access the draft CPD policy. Written memoranda may be submitted via email to cpdreview@kism.or.ke or through the CEO's Office:

STAKEHOLDER	DATE	TIME	MODE	VENUE
KISM MEMBERS	01.11.23	2 PM	VIRTUAL	N/A
TRAINING	07.11.23	2 PM	PHYSICAL	KISM TOWERS
INSTITUTIONS/CONSULTANTS				
KISM MEMBERS	08.11.23	2 PM	PHYSICAL/HYBRID	NAKURU
PROFESSIONAL BODIES	09.11.23	2 PM	PHYSICAL	KISM TOWERS
STAKEHOLDER MEETING/WEBINAR				
GOVERNMENT AND PRIVATE SECTOR	10.11.23	2 PM	PHYSICAL	KISM TOWERS
REGULATORY AUTHORITIES				
KISM MEMBERS	17.11.23	2 PM	PHYSICAL	MOMBASA
KISM MEMBERS	23.11.23	2 PM	PHYSICAL	KISUMU
MEMBERS VALIDATION	30.11.23	2 PM	VIRTUAL	N/A

